FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Cravins to Engrossed House Bill No. 26 by Representative Cravins

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "is temporarily displaced
- 3 from his residence and establishes a temporary residence or residences for a period of not
- 4 less than ten consecutive days following the issuance of an evacuation order or declaration"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 2, line 1, after "authority" and before the comma "," insert "in accordance with law"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 9, after "residence" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 9 "and establishes a temporary residence or residences for a period of not less than ten
- 10 consecutive days following the issuance of an evacuation order or"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 10, after "authority" and before the comma "," insert "in accordance with
- 13 <u>law</u>"